## SHORT FORM DEED OF TRUST AND ASSIGNMENT

	SHORT FO	ORM DEED OF TRUST A	ND ASSIGN	MENT OF RENTS	
				ORDER NO.:	2730
THIS DEED OF T	RUST, made this 27th	day of Decemb	er		, 1994 , between
LI	INK VERSTEGEN, an un	married man		,	herein called TRUSTOR,
whose address is <b>F</b>	2.0. Box 5326, State	line, NV 89449	(city)	(state)	and (zip)
PACIFIC TITLE, IN	NC., a Nevada corporation, h	erein call TRUSTEE, and		OW and KAREN OSTROW, COMMUNITY PROPERTY	husband and
			,		ein called BENEFICIARY,
WITNESSETH: TI	hat Trustor irrevocably grant	s, transfers and assigns	to Trustee in t	rust, with power of sale, that DOUGLAS County, Nev	property in Jada, described as:
UN	NIT B, AS SET FORTH	ON THE CONDOMINIU	M MAP OF 1	LOT 62, AMENDED MAP	\
	AHOE VILLAGE UNIT NO D. 38886, OFFICIAL R	•		MBER 20, 1979, AS DO STATE OF NEVADA.	CUMENT
DE OF	F TAHOE VILLAGE UNIT	AREA AS SET FORTH	ON THE CORD I	ONDOMINIUM MAP OF LO NOVEMBER 20, 1979 AS	7 [
DC	OCUMENT NO. 38886, C	FFICIAL RECORDS O	F DOUGLAS	COUNTY, STATE OF NE	VADA.
Sh	nterest in it be sol	d, or if it is ag	reed that	ny part of it, or an if will be sold, co cured by this deed o	nveyed,
wi		maturity dates e	xpressed 1	nerein, at the optio	
		of subject because to the	daha pawah an	d authority hereinafter given to ar	nd conferred upon Beneficiary
to collect and apply For the purpose notes of even date h of Trustor incorpor or to his successors To protect the se	e such rents, issues and profits. The of securing (1) payment of the serewith made by Trustor, payable ated herein by reference or contour or assigns, when evidenced by a security of this Deed of Trust, also perform and be bound by each	the sum of \$ 120,000.00 le to order of Beneficiary, an ained herein; (3) payment of oromissory note or notes recind with respect to the proper h and all of the terms and proper in the proper here and proper the stand proper and proper the stand	with with dall extensions additional sums ting that they arty above describrovisions set fort	interest thereon according to the or renewals thereof; and (2) the p and interest thereon which may t	terms of a promissory note or erformance of each agreement ereafter be loaned to Trustor, and all of the agreements, and ally agreed that each and all of
book and at the pag	ge thereof, or under the documen	t file number, noted below o	pposite the nam	e of such county, namely:	PAGE DOC. NO.
Carson City Churchill	Off. Rec. Off. Rec.	000-52876 224333	Lincoln Lyon	73 Off, Rec. Off, Rec.	248 86043 0104086
Clark	861226 Off. Rec. 1286 Off. Rec.	00857 2432 147018	Mineral Nye	112 Off. Rec. 558 Off. Rec.	352 078762 075 173588
Douglas Elko	545 Off. Rec.	316 223111	Pershing	187 Off. Rec.	179 151646
Esmeralda Eureka	110 Off, Rec. 153 Off, Rec.	244 109321 187 106692	Storey Washoe	055 Off. Rec. 2464 Off. Rec.	555 58904 0571 1126264
Humboldt Lander	223 Off. Rec. 279 Off. Rec.	781 266200 034 137077	White Pine	104 Off. Rec.	531 241215
and B, (identical in Trust for all prupo charge therefor doe	n all counties, and printed on the	e reverse side hereof) are by to gth herein, and Beneficiary r unt. The Beneficiary or the	he within refere nay charge for a collecion agent	agreement, terms and provisions on the provisions of the provisions appointed by him may charge a form.	nd made a part of this Deed of n secured hereby, provided the
The undersigned		any notice of default and an	y notice of sale	hereunder be mailed to him at his	address hereinbefore set forth.
COUNTY OF	DOUGLAS		<i>a</i>	11/1.	_
	December 30, 1994	/-/	Wedge	#	>
personally appeare Link Ver	ed before me, a Notary Public, stegen	(		É <b>K</b> STEGEN	<u> </u>
personally known o	or proved to me to be the person	whose name(s) is/are	- 4		
subscribed to the a executed the instr	above instrument who acknowle	dged thathe	SOUNTY SOUNTY SS Nov 6. 1995		
10 -1.	1 4-1	AL SEAL	L. BI		
Notary Public	or Johan		MARILYN NOTARY PU DOUGLA My appointment	P	RDER'S USE REQUESTED BY ACIFIC TITLE, INC.
			M W W W	IN O	FFICIAL RECORDS OF UGLAS CO., NEVADA
	WHEN RECORDED	} 6		795 J	AN -4 P3:56
	MR. AND MRS. BO	OD USTROW			Inna si ater
	10 DOX 2101		<del>2-4-4-4</del>	<b>353747</b>	LINDA SLATER

December 30, 1994 ON personally appeared before me, a Notary Public, zjīnk**y vek**ste <u>Link Verstegen</u> personally known or proved to me to be the person whose name(s) is/are MARILYN L. BIGHAM subscribed to the above instrument who acknowledged that executed the instrument. WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO: AND MRS. BOB OSTROW PO BOX 2181 <u>89449</u> STATELINE, NV BK019\$PG0402

PAID DEPUTY

353